

## Town of Halton Hills Active Transportation Master Plan

Notice of Commencement & Open House #1



## **ABOUT**

The Town of Halton Hills is developing an Active Transportation Master Plan (ATMP) to encourage residents and visitors to walk, bike, hike and become more active as they live, work and play within the community. The ATMP will aim to:

- 1. Develop a network of continuous and connected routes made up of on and off-road facilities that prioritize safety and consider a range of users
- 2. Strengthen the Town's integrated transportation system to achieve the benefits of multi-modal travel and first-last mile active travel:
- 3. Accommodate varying trip types and purposes by linking key destinations such as schools, community centres and future mobility hubs; and
- 4. Address barriers to active transportation such as trucking routes, topography, missing links, environmental features, etc.

## **PROCESS & ENGAGEMENT**

As part of the project the Town will be hosting several consultation and engagement activities and opportunities including but not limited to:



A project website where we will provide key project information e.g. consultation summaries and reports as well as educational information about active transportation in Halton Hills



An online survey which will be hosted on the project website where you can mark-up maps, identify active transportation priorities and review and ranking various design options and alternatives.



Public open house sessions as well as pop-ups throughout the community to discuss the project with residents and stakeholders



Workshop sessions with key agencies and stakeholders to review project outcomes and recommendations

As part of the launch of the Active Transportation Master Plan we will be hosting an initial "meet and greet" session to present some of our initial findings and recommendations. There will be project team members available to answer questions and interactive activities to provide your input such as maps, promotional materials, etc. We hope that you are able to join us on May 1<sup>st</sup>, 2019 between 7:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m., at the MoldMasters Sportsplex in the Alcott Room.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT

Town of Halton Hills | Robert Stribbell

T: 905-873-2601 ext. 2369

E: rstribbell@haltonhills.ca

WSP | Claire Basinski

T: 519.904.1737

E: claire.basinski@wsp.com

If you require this information in an alternate format please contact the Town of Halton Hills representative noted above or the project email address to provide you with additional information.